SID J. WHITE 29 1991 K, SUPREME COUBT Вy. Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

EXCELETECH, INC.

Appellant,

vs.

•

4

- 3

5TH DCA CASE NO. 90-17 6 FLORIDA SUPREME COURT CASE NO. 78-123

S.W. WILLIAMS, et al,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF

APPELLANT, EXCELETECH, INC.

JOHN R. STUMP, ESQUIRE Florida Bar No. 377449 GARY J. LUBLIN, ESQUIRE Florida Bar No. 542679 FRITH & STUMP, P. A. 200 South Orange Avenue, #1424 Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 425-2571

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

٠,

¥.*

÷

•

• • •

•

<u>Page</u>

Table of Citations	iii
Argument	1
I. THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO FOLLOW ESTABLISHED FLORIDA CASE LAW WHEN IT IMPLEADED	_
EXCELETECH INTO PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY	1
II. A JUDGMENT CREDITOR MUST ESTABLISH A PRIMA FACIE CASE BEFORE IMPLEADING A THIRD PARTY	
PRIMA FACIE CASE BEFORE IMPLEADING A THIRD PARTY INTO PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY	3
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING EXCELETECH'S MOTION TO QUASH PROCESS BECAUSE	
APPELLEE FAILED TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT NOTICE OF THE PROPERTY ALLEGEDLY SUBJECT TO THEIR CLAIM	6
IV. FAILURE OF THE MOTION TO IMPLEAD EXCELETECH AND THE ORDER IMPLEADING EXCELETECH TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT NOTICE OF THE ASSETS SUBJECT TO	
THE CLAIM WAS NOT HARMLESS ERROR	10
V. DUE PROCESS OF LAW REQUIRES A JUDGMENT CREDITOR TO ESTABLISH A PRIMA FACIE SHOWING, THROUGH TESTIMONY UNDER OATH, AFFIDAVIT OR SWORN MOTION, THAT THE PROPOSED THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT	
HOLDS ASSETS SUBJECT TO THE CLAIM BEFORE IMPLEADING	
THE THIRD PARTY INTO PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY	
Conclusion	15
Certificate of Service	16

ii

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>:

ç'

..

• •

. 34 .

÷.

<u>Page</u>

<u>Advertects, Inc. v. Sawyer Industries, Inc.</u> , 84 So.2d. 21,24 (Fla. 1955)	3,4
<u>Chris Kraft Industries, Inc. v. Van Valkenberg</u> , 267 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1972)	8
<u>Conway Meats, Inc. v. Orange Avenue Partnership,</u> 440 So.2d. 674,676 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	4, 10
<u>Infante v. Jacksonville Bowls Football, LTD.</u> , 559 So.2d 406 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	4
<u>Machado v. Foreign Trade, Inc.</u> , 544 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1989)	4
<u>Maiden v. Carter</u> , 234 So.2d 168,170 (1st DCA 1970)	9, 10
<u>Meyer v. Faust</u> , 83 So.2d 847 (Fla. 1955)	12
<u>Mission Bay Campland, Inc. v. Sumner Financial</u> <u>Corporation</u> , 71 F.R.D. 432 (M.D.Fla. 1976)	12
<u>Parker v. Panama City</u> , 151 So.2d 469,472 (1st DCA 1963)	8
<u>Richard v. McNair</u> , 121 Fla. 733, 164 So. 836 (1935)	3
<u>Robert B. Ehmann, Inc. v. Bergh</u> , 363 So.2d 613 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	1, 2, 3, 4, 12, 14, 15
<u>Ruddy v. Ashton</u> , 554 So.2d 557 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	1, 13
<u>Ryans Furniture Exchange, Inc. v. McNair</u> , 120 Fla. 109, 162 So. 483 (1935)	3
<u>Stanfill v. State</u> , 384 So.2d 141,143 (Fla. 1980).	2
<u>State ex rel. Phoenix Tax Title Corp. v. Viney,</u> 163 So. 57,61 (Fla. 1935)	3

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u> , Continued	Page
<u>Timothy Dunn Associates, Inc. v. Seligman</u> , 557 So.2d 207 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	1, 13
<u>Wieczoreck v. H & H Builders, Inc.</u> , 450 So.2d. 867 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984), <u>affirmed</u> , 475 So.2d. 227, (Fla. 1985)	1, 4, 11, 12, 13

RULES

ç'

•

÷

-

•

Fla.R.Civ.P.	1.100(b)	•••••	4,	5
Fla.R.Civ.P.	1.110(b)		5
